

Certificate	No. 50397-W0-3	LRQA			
CERTIFICATE in accordance with the requirements of AD2000 W0					
This is to certify that the Quality System of		LRQA			
Name of Manufacturer/Applicant:	LES BRONZES D'INDUSTRIE	LRQA			
Address:	26 Rue de la République, 57360 Amnéville - France	LRQA			
has been examined by LRQA Inspection Iberia SA and provided evidence of fulfilment of the requirements according to:					
AD 2000-Merkblatt: Type of Material: Product description:	W 0 Manufacture and machining of castings and centrifugal castings Tube and Ring				
For details see Annex I. Approval is subject to the continued maintenance of the quality system in accordance with the requirements of the above-mentioned code.					
Initial Approval: 01/04/2021	Certificate expiry date: 31/03/2027	LRQA			
Initial Approval: 01/04/2021	Certificate expiry date: 31/03/2027	LRQA			
Mac	drid , 01 April 2024 Teresa SOUTO	LRQA			
	Place and Date Name, Signature and Stamp	LRQA			
as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to	tive officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in o any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the informa n has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this in n the terms and conditions set out in that contract.	ation or			

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/\



ANNEX I

Products covered by this certificate:

LRQ/\

No.	Product	Material Specification	Standard applied	LRQA
1 Tube		GX5CrNi19-10 - 1.4308		
	GX5CrNiMo 19-11-2 - 1.4408	AD 2000 W5+EN 10213		
	GX5CrNiMoNb 19-11-2 - 1.4581			
2 Ring	GX5CrNi19-10 - 1.4308	AD 2000 W5+EN 10213	LRQ/\	
	GX5CrNiMo 19-11-2 - 1.4408			
		GX5CrNiMoNb 19-11-2 - 1.4581		
1 Tube	GX5CrNi19-10 - 1.4308	AD 2000 W10 + EN 10213		
	GX5CrNiMo 19-11-2 - 1.4408		LRQ/\	
	GX5CrNiMoNb 19-11-2 - 1.4581			
2 Ring	GX5CrNi19-10 - 1.4308	AD 2000 W10 + EN 10213		
	GX5CrNiMo 19-11-2 - 1.4408			
		GX5CrNiMoNb 19-11-2 - 1.4581		
<u></u>		·		LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.